SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - q
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 20

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
January 3, 2013

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion — Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and
LED Modules Improvement Project at Various Locations, Phase 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.32 dated June 12, 2012, the Board of Supervisors entered .
into a contract with Republic ITS, Inc. of Anaheim, CA for the construction of Countywide traffic
signal battery backup system and LED modules for red and green at various locations

throughout Riverside County.

o]

&

(W)

ECTS

T —
©

o

35 Juan C. Perez

Director of Transportation and Land Management

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $245 185 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 111 (Gas Tax) (100%) Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPR{Y

ina Grai.je

County Executive Office Signature

X Policy
X Policy

[1 Consent
[J Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 6/12/12, Item 3.32 District: All/All | Agenda Number:
ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 -

Eormki*(Rev'07/2007) WITH THE CLERK GF THE DOARD Jan. 15. 2013


rdhenderson
Stamp


The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion — Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED
Modules Improvement Project at Various Locations, Phase 2

Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $249,954. The total amended contract is
$245,185, which is 1.9% less than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on October 31, 2012, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B9-0996.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $249,954.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $249,954.00
* Quantity Adjustments -1.9% ($4,769.00)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 98.1% $245,185.00

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $245,185.00

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $245,185.00

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineer’s Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. 0. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Countywide BBS and LED Modules Improvement Project, Phase 2
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Republic ITS, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Various Locations
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

sS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

1 am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




Jis NYOIH2

| e i,
GApREGEl |

Aoy

) S G D N

92 ez ye
[
1S SYWO] m
SAYNOISN 7 =
g B 5
=z =
: B o
- -
z e S

0D

1S vI8rN

1S 13W3H
NYIQIZN
w)
E
&
o
(]
%
=

18 AvMavONE
l‘
-
N

¥

1)
i
™

£

4 SONINAS WEWA T

'AWYLNZWITE adol

Z ASYHd 193rodd 11403134 a31 2 dNMOvE A¥3L1vd 3AIM ALNNOO



/,,
A

=Z7rE \\m\\ areq

ameudig

Lo L samossy

QrSg— d Aoy

NILNNOOOY

(evze-G) sio01g Haqoy | 430 NOILYLHOdSNYEL
raaoddy 3QISY3IAN 40 ALNNOO
aoz 90330 (LA ADFINSTRATION = uez vo J3d ﬂ

VINIL 12 DEC 1 PH 4229 Qm;:_ pE

NISYHOK, Vi

u.\

F7620-5GZ ¥u M2y 5
Unoddy , Q z) N
o8kl g Y M&. a& 153 Tfezfal - 12/ q
207 0 330 Bz = *D$30 INN
19vE-G 03NN fejshi) Ag cOg /g arred
k d
G3N0UddY TVOSIISNYL Qa7 png -
=1 _ - :gjeq Buw>2&< ajeus3 siy | uo sspuend)
, ZI\W _w
TVAOUddY INTINAVd g )
kg juswebeuely pue pue :ow@oan:ﬁ 11 JO Jojoall(q ‘Zased D cm:.qy.\
:9|qefed sjunoody Aq panieoay 12°€52'05$ 5 R~ C :@1leq T _)\Q R @“\v ponoiddy sjewns3 sy
12°€52'05$ "INJWAVYd SIHL 3NA TVLOL
000 ‘TONVITINOD NON HO8v1 8531
lyeLl'zel ‘@32IOANI A1SNOIAIN SS31 00¥56'6¥2$ Joesuoy papusuty %86 :pesde|3 swi) %
v1'G26'2ETS J1vd 0L3NAd Tv10L 00°'¥56'6¥C$ Joenuo) {euibuo 44 :pasn sheq
og'ese'e %S ‘NOILN3L3Y SS31 %86 99|dwod $ % St eoqng "adng suoQ 3O
00'S8L'G17Cs ‘J1vA OL MHOM 40 INTVA TVYLOL ci-e-0l ©jeq pu3g 0 :pappy sheq “tl~ |-l &\W Aq paxoayn
oB t2\La'e — Zi-lz-8 ajeq HelS =14 :skeq Buppop 1153 2ASS Aq apey
00'g8l'SYe 0S'vZr'es 00'vS6'6¥T 000 00'v56'6¥2 VLIOL 103rodd
YNy unowy Anuengp Ajuenp junouny Apueny junowy Apueny UNoLWy Anuenp junowy aosud wun | Anuenp spun uoldussaq way| ‘ON
% Sjeq 01 slewns [E10L snolaaid SIEWNST SIYL pazuoyiny [Ej0L pazuoyiNy abueyd) WeNue) [BUIBIO way
___r_.T J\...m_wlw )DDH-
Z10Z ‘sz 1990100 oL ‘ON J2yonoA 90826 ¥0 ‘wiayeuy iz ‘aleys ‘Ao 200-50-Z} "ON JoERUOY)
zL0Z ‘9z Jequinydag  iwouy m <\ 0O) 2 N o an 8[211D ewo e YUON 982} issalppy 9660-68 :"ON 399f0id Aunog)
EusZ p—— y sy’ o 9 2 aseyd ‘suo|jeso] SNOUEA je }a3fold dwy
. © z Ll 950 240 _ INPOIN @1 pue As dmyoeg Mioped [eubis olyeit epimAunoy LO3roNdj
2L02/1/} | UDRIBTSU] LORONIISUOD Passaooid Z40C 133HS

JAISHIAN 40 ALNNOT - QU0 ILYWILST SSTUD0Nd
|
~reeAYVIL



%001 [00°000°2 00't 0070002 00} 000002 00t 00°000'L 000002 |4 1 NOILVYZInigon-3aa | ¢l
%001 |00'00L'6C 006 00’6 00°00.'6¢ 00’6 00'00.'62 00700’ 6 v3a (13NI1aVD ¥ITIONINOD OL | LI
ATIYNYILNI LNNOW) W3 LSAS dN-0veE AY3L1ve
%00} |00°000'921 0082 0052 00°005'C} 00E 00°000'9Z) 00'8C 00°000'921 00'00S't 8¢ v3a (13aNIgyD ¥3TI04INOD OL | oL
ATIVNYTLX3 LNNOW) WILSAS dN-MOVE ANTLLYE
%001 |00°048'}) 00SL2T'y 00048°LL  |00'SLEY {000L6'LL 00'6.2'y 00'0/6't1 08C SLT'Y Enl (13aNIgvD YITIOHINOD OL | 6
) 13NIGVO IDIAYIS) LINTFNIOV1dIY YOLONANOD
%00} |00°000'9 00'00e 00°00¢ 00°000'9 00°00€ 00000'9 0002 ooe 1408 [avd | 8
JONVNILINIVIN] INYAMIAIS) ILTHONOD HONIN
%€E8 |00°028 000k 000k oo'ves 00'CL 00786 00¢8 43 v3a IINAOCW TYNOIS JId4VYL GIINIIHOAL | L
%E8 |00'048 00°0L oo0oL 00'v08 0ozL 00'v08 00°29 4} v3 FINAOW TYNDIS D144vHL QITAFHAdD | ©
%E6 |00°099°'LZ 00'L9¢ 00'19g 000ZZ'ez 00288 000z2's2 0009 18€ v3a FINACKW TYNDIS DI4dVHL A1 TIvaNIIHOD 2L | §
%26 |00°262'6) 00'LLE 00Z6Z 61 00'LL€ 00'v08'0Z o0ocor 00'¥06'0C 0025 [49,4 v3 3INAOK TYNDIS Jid4vyl a31 Tiva a3y .2b 14
%06 |00'8¥0'6 0095} 00'9S1 00°Z60'0L 00'vLL 00'260°0L 00'8S Ll V3 | IMNAJON TYNDIS DidJvHL A3TMOYNY NITND 2k | ¢
%96 |00°6LE'9 oo'sz 00'sZ1 000£8'9 00'0€EL 000£9'9 00°LS oelL v3a FINAOW TYNDIS O143vHL a3TMOYNV a3y .2l | 2
%001 |00°059'9 00’k SL0 05'299°L S0 00'059'9 00'L 00°059'9 00059'9 |1 S1 WILSAS TOMINOD Oiddvdl | |
yiny unowy Anuend Aiyuenp Junoury Amuenp unowy Anuenp unowy Amuenp unowy aold yun | Auenp suun uoduosag wa)| ON
% Sjeq 01 Sjeusy (el snotAaly Sjewnsg Sy PIZUOYINY [EJ0L PaZuoyiny sbueyd JRNUOD ewbLO way|
ZI0Z '§Z 1990100 HJS 90926 VO ‘Wisyeuy  :diz '‘aeys ‘Rig 200-50-ZL "ON J9BLUOD)|
Z10Z ‘9z ;aquisydag  twoad a[a.1) euio] B YuoN 9923 :sseippy 9660-68 "ON 192[05d Aunog|
o R Z aseyd 'suoneso-] snoueA je 1oefold juawaaosdu,
reud z "ON 3jeuIns3 SLi"auqnday 2 seInpoy g37 pue waysAg dnyaeq Asspeg [eubis oeig spGunon 1153rOY.

2102/1/) | uopoadsu] UoRNLSUOD possanald ZoL 133HS 3UISYIAIY 40 ALNNOD - GHODTH TLYWILST SSTUDOUL



